

Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

(Formerly Known As KLK Electrical Limited)

CIN: L72300TN1980PLC008230

Date: March 31st, 2023

To,
The Manager,
BSE Limited,
PJ Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 517170

SUB: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir / Madam,

With respect to the captioned subject, Please find the disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011.

Hyd Office: Ground Floor HIG 66, Madhav Nagar,

Ramachandrapuram, Hyderabad, 500032

Email: admin@klk.co.in

Please take the same on your records.

For Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

HIMABIN Digitally signed by HIMABINDUDULIPA LA Date: 2023.03.31 15:58:50 + 05'30'

Hima Bindu Dulipala

Company Secretary

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Edvenswa I	Enterprises Limit	ted	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Uppuluri Sreenivasa Sreekanth		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Sto	ock Exchange		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 		33.039	33.039	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3500000	19.27	19.27	

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 		52.31	52.31
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Acquired th	hrough Right iss	ue of the Company
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	27-03-2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	9080000		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	18160000		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	18160000		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory U. S. Miland

Place:Hyderabad

Date:

30-March-2023

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of	f the Target Company (TC)	Edvenswa E	Enterprises Limit	ed		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Y.Ramesh Reddy				
Whether	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Promoter			
Name(s) Listed	of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	Bombay Sto	ock Exchange			
Details o	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Befo	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :					
b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	430000	2.37	2.37		
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	770000	4.24	4.24		
e) '	Total (a+b+c+d)	12,00,000	6.61	6.61		
	Details of acquisition/sale					
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	696000	3.83	3.83		
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	770000	4.24	4.24		
	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1466000	8.07	8.07		

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 		10.44	10.44
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Acquired th	nrough Right iss	ue of the Company
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	27-03-2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	9080000		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	18160000		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	18160000		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place:Hyderabad

Date: 31-3-2022

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and <u>Takeovers</u>) Regulations, 2011

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Edvenswa Enterprises Limited Edvenswa Tech Private Limited Promoter Group						
						Bombay Stock Exchange		
						Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number
		Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights	2770	0.02	0.02		
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)							
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)							
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)							
	Details of acquisition/sale							
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	2770	0.02	0.02				
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Down Garden						
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold							
d)								
,	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	1		1				

Af	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	5540	0.04	0.04	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	The state of the s			
d) e)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)				
Mode o	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	_	through Rig	tht issue of the Compan	
Date of	f acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	27-03-202	23		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		9080000			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		18160000			
T . 1 1	iluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	18160000			

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signature td.

Place:Hyderabad

Date: 3 1 03 2023

1
